North-Hub

2024 Delivery Schedule

**Green Highlighted dates indicate a rescheduled delivery date due to FBR closure
**Yellow highlighted dates indicate an irregular ordering date due to FBR closure

Online order needs to be submitted to FBR by Delivery Date
3pmon Every 1%, 2", 3, & 4" Monday

December 27th January 2nd
January 3rd January 8th
January 10th January 15th
January 17th January 22nd
January 24th January 29th
January 31st February 5th
February 7th February 12th
February 14th February 19th
February 21st February 26th
February 28th March 4th
March 6th March 11th
March 13th March 18th
March 20th March 25th
March 27th April 1st
April 3rd April 8th
April 10th April 15th
April 17th April 22nd
April 24th April 29th
May 1st May 6th
May 8th May 13th
May 15th May 20th
May 22nd May 28th
May 29th June 3rd
June 5th June 10th
June 12th June 17th
June 19th June 24th
June 26th July 1st
July 2nd July 8th
July 10th July 15th
July 17th July 22nd
July 31st August 5th
August 7th August 12th




August 14th August 19th
August 21st August 26th
August 28th September 3rd
September 4th September 9th
September 11th September 16th
September 18th September 23rd
October 2nd October 7th
October 9th October 14th
October 16th October 21st
October 23rd October 28th
October 30th November 4th
November 6th November 11th
November 13th November 18th
November 20th November 25th
November 25th December 2nd
December 4th December 9th
December 11th December 16th
December 18th December 23rd

*REMINDER: Dates are subject to change*
There is a $0.02/pound delivery fee per agency that FBR will cap at $25. Temporarily, the delivery fee
is being waived. We will alert you when we resume charging this fee again.

¢ Online Information: Please do not place your order earlier or later than these dates. If
you need to sign up for online ordering, please email the Partner Support team at
partnersupport@foodbankrockies.org with the authorized shoppers name & program
name.

e Please have volunteers available to help break down and accept your order.
Driver is on a time schedule. Please be on time for your designated pick-ups.

DROP OFF LOCATIONS/CONTACT INFO:
North Hub @ 8am-10am
11426 Pearl St, Northglenn CO 80233

Partners:

Good Shepard Food Bank

Front Range Community College
Community Reach Center- Crestone
Immaculate Heart of Mary

Joyful Journeys


mailto:partnersupport@foodbankrockies.org

Important Contact Information

Ordering/Delivery Issues and Credit Requests:
Dana Grant, Order Window 303-375-5820 dgrant@foodbankrockies.org

Partner Support:

Ladonna Valenzuela, Manager 303-375-5850 Ivanenzuela@foodbankrockies.org
Reegan Moskowitz, Representative 303-375-5818 rmoskowitz@foodbankrockies.org
Keiren Brown, Representative 303-375-5815 kbrown@foodbankrockies.org

TEFAP:
Vic Derington, Manager 720-738-9670 vderington@foodbankrockies.org

Everyday Eats:

Kelly Bacher, Representative- +1.720.738.9673 kbacher@foodbankrockies.org
Jackie Papi, Representative- +1.720.738.9671 jpapi@foodbankrockies.org
Elena Ravelo, Program Lead +1.720.738.9677 ceravelo@foodbankrockies.org

In the event you are not able to reach out the Everyday Eats team, please contact:
Britni Stupin, Government Programs Manager 720-738-9677 bstupin@foodbankrockies.org

Food For Kids:

Kodi Phelps, Manager 303-375-5868 kphelps@foodbankrockies.org

Cristina Herrada, Representative 303-375-5806 chrrada@foodbankrockies.org
Reanna Holmes, Representative 303-371-9250 rholmes@foodbankrockies.org
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